How to Order Manifold
Type M45 (Mixed mounting type)
How to Order Valves
Use SY3000 together with SY5000, which has a large Cv and is mounted only in a place where it is needed, permits a selection of economic manifold bases.
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Non plug-in
Ordering example
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Symbol Stations
D
U
B 2 to 20 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
Mixed mounting
type
StationsSymbol
...
20
...
02 2 stations
20 stations
SUP/EXH block assembly mounting position
∗ For special specifications, indicate separately
on the manifold specification sheet.
When a longer
DIN rail is desired
than the specified
stations, specify
the station
number to be
required.
(Max. 20 stations)
Valve stations
SUP/EXH block assembly specifications
∗ In the case of mixed specifications, indicate separately on the manifold
specification sheet.
Symbol Specifications
Nil Standard/Internal pilot
S Built-in silencer
A, B port size
M45 05 C86SS5Y5 U
Option
∗ External pilot is unavailable for mixed mounting
style.
The number
of blanking
plate ass’y is
included, too.
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø4
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø4
Symbol Port size
C44
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø4
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø6C46
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø6
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø4C64
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø6
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø6C66
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø8
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø4C84
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø8
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø6C86
MixedM
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø
SY3000: One-touch fitting for ø
Symbol Port size
N33
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø
SY3000: One-touch fitting for øN37
SY5000: One-touch fitting for ø